FILE NO. 021560

RESOLUTION NO. 664-02

[Honoring Mr. Sheldon Rizen, an outstanding educator for the San Francisco Unified School District.]

Resolution commending Mr. Sheldon Rizen, an outstanding educator for the San Francisco Unified School District (SFUSD) and declaring September 28<sup>th</sup>, 2002 as Mr. Sheldon Rizen Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, One of our beloved teachers of Downtown High School, Mr. Sheldon Rizen, died of leukemia this summer; and

WHEREAS, For the past nine years Mr. Rizen had been a special education teacher with the San Francisco Unified School District working with the severely-impaired and learning handicapped students; and,

WHEREAS, Sheldon went above and beyond the responsibilities of a teacher; spending time after hours with his students, annually taking his students to the Young Women's Health conference in San Francisco and also to the State Capital in Sacramento to the Legi Project; and,

WHEREAS, Among other duties, he was the School Health Program's coordinator for SFUSD and was the facilitator of Downtown's Gay Lesbian Straight Bisexual Transgender Alliance and its Grief Coordinator; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Mr. Sheldon Rizen as an outstanding educator and proclaims September 28<sup>th</sup>, 2002 to be Mr. Sheldon Rizen Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

Supervisors Ammiano, Sandoval \*\*Name of Supervisor/Committee/Department\*\* BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

**File Number:** 021560

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Mr. Sheldon Rizen, an outstanding educator for the San Francisco Unified School District (SFUSD) and declaring September 28th, 2002 as Mr. Sheldon Rizen Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

September 23, 2002 Board of Supervisors --- ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 2 - McGoldrick, Newsom

File No. 021560

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 23, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

QCT 0 3 Z002

**Date Approved**